NAME

KALIB LUND

STEVE LUND

SEAN COFFEY

JESSE PARKS

DAVID BISHOP
RICHARD VIZCARRA
ZACH HOLWERDA
SAM COLLINS
BRIAN BOLANDER
JARED PITTMAN
DWAYNE GREGORY
RICK MASON
NATHAN CUMMINGS
GERALD KIMZEY
JASON STULTING
CHRIS COOK
BRANDON KAHOUN
ZACH MEREDITH
JOSE AGUILERA
RICHARD JONES
BRANDON MORTON
HAYDEN SPRADLING
KODY JOHNSON
SKYLER KOURY

DON ASHFORD
MANUEL GARCIA

Members who do not weigh any fish are determined to have finished last
and receive points corresponding to that position.

The Arizona B.A.S.S. Angler and Co-angler of the year will be determined
from total participation points from the year with no throw outs.

The State Team will be made up of ten (10) Boaters and ten (10) Non-Boaters.
Their place on the team will be made up of all tournaments fished with one (1) throw-out.

AZ BASS NATION 2023 FINAL AOY STANDINGS BOATER
Q1 ROOSEVELT Q2 HAVASU |Q3 ALAMO |Q4 MARTINEZ | Q5 BARTLETT | Q6 ROOSEVELT  TOTAL
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TOTAL WITH DROP
492
486
483
482
471
471
470
465
462
461
457
456
450
441



NAME

AZ BASS NATION 2023 FINAL AOY STANDINGS NON-BOATER
Q1 ROOSEVELT Q2 HAVASU |Q3 ALAMO |Q4 MARTINEZ Q5 BARTLETT |Q6 ROOSEVELT  TOTAL

TOTAL WITH DROP

SHAWN CARNAHAN 94 95 98 99 93 100 579 486
JAKE MORRISON 100 926 87 95 99 96 573 486
JORDAN SCHWARTZKOPF 95 94 100 94 98 91 572 481
DJ VIRZUELA 97 81 99 97 a0 98 562 481
THOMAS EDWARDS 93 92 90 100 94 97 566 476
CHRIS WILSON 84 98 93 96 88 90 549 465
BRETT BECKER 91 88 82 98 87 94 540 458
SONNY-YEE 0 81 95 93 92 92 453 453 Ineligible due to NO Community Service completed
RYAN STURGEON 84 86 91 86 95 93 535 451
JUSTIN RENNINGER 84 81 85 86 86 0 422 422
MIKE RASSO 0 97 89 90 0 0 276

ETHAN HAMMER 98 90 82 0 0 0 270

CHARLES CROMWELL 0 93 88 86 0 0 267

TRISTIN SAMPSON 89 81 94 0 0 0 264

DANIEL KAHOUN 0 100 96 0 0 0 196

JASON BUDKEY 96 0 97 0 0 89 282

ERIC HAMMER 92 0 92 0 0 0 184

SCOTT GRISSOM 0 0 0 91 91 87 269

HAYDEN SPRADLING 0 89 0 92 0 0 181

SEAN SLONSKI 90 0 86 0 0 0 176

NATHAN ASHLOCK 84 91 0 0 0 0 175

STEVEN QUILLEN 0 87 84 0 0 0 171

GREG SINGLETARY 84 81 0 0 0 0 165

JOSH PALMA 0 0 0 0 100 0 100

SHAWN COOKE 99 0 0 0 0 95 194

BRYCE PIPER 0 99 0 0 0 0 99

BLAINE RUDDY 0 0 0 0 96 0 96

JUAN GABRIEL RAMIREZ 0 0 0 89 0 0 89

BILL CRANE 0 0 0 0 89 0 89

TOM PARKS 0 0 0 0 0 99 99

Members who do not weigh any fish are determined to have finished last
and receive points corresponding to that position.

The Arizona B.A.S.S. Angler and Co-angler of the year will be determined
from total participation points from the year with no throw outs.

The State Team will be made up of ten (10) Boaters and ten (10) Non-

Boaters.

Their place on the team will be made up of all tournaments fished with one

(1) throw-out.
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